(Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	05-23-	2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM United States Patent and Trader	nark Office
91.0		103409155		TO MAY 21 FM 2:	- 7 2
,	To the Director of the U.S. Patent a.			. documents of the new address(es) below.	
\sim	. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Mario C. Montano; Sean M. Dengler and Jason \ 1658 E. Del Rio Drive	W. Swanson	Name: DEVISE, INC.		
	Tempe, Arizona 85282		Internal Address: an ARIZONA corporation		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Street Address: 1658 E. DEL RIO DRIVE		
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
	Execution Date(s) APRIL 19, 2007				
	✓ Assignment		City: TEMPE		
			Oily.		
			State: ARIZONA		
	Government Interest Assignment		Country: USA	Z ip:85282	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmator	y License	•		
	Other		Additional name(s) (& address(es) attached? Ye	s ☑ No
	4. Application or patent number(s):	_	filed together with a new app	lication.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/286,107		B. Patent No.(s)		
05/22/2001					
01 FC:802	40.00 OP				
	, Ac	lditional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ✓I	No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: GREGORY J. NELSON		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
	Internal Address: NELSON & ROEDIGER		Authorized to be charged by credit card		
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 4500 N. 32nd Street, Suite 110		✓ Enclosed		•
			None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	City: PHOENIX		8. Payment Info	rmation	
	State: ARIZONA Zip:850	18	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
	Phone Number: 602.263.8782				
	Fax Number: 602.265.5984 Email Address: greg@nelson-roediger.com /		b. Deposit Account Number		
			Authorized User Name		
	9. Signature:	NUL-		5-17-2007	
	Signature		Date		
	GREGORY J. N	ELSON		al number of pages including cover eet, attachments, and documents:	5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS, MARIO C. MONTANO; SEAN M. DENGLER and JASON W. SWANSON, hereby sell, assign and transfer to DEVISE INC., an Arizona corporation formed under the laws of the State of Arizona, having an office address of 1658 E. Del Rio Drive Tempe, AZ 85282, their entire right, title and interest to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Invention entitled INFLATABLE CHAIR:

U.S. Design Patent Application SN 29/286,107, filed 04/23/07 entitled: 'INFLATABLE CHAIR'

including any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the rights to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said Invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and any reissue or reexamination thereof. To comply with 37 C.F.R. §3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we the ASSIGNORS signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert above the filing date and application serial number when they become known.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

PATENT REEL: 019358 FRAME: 0030

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Mario C. Montano

Sean M. Dengler

PATENT

REEL: 019358 FRAME: 0031

NELSON & ROEDIGER

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 4500 N. 32nd Street, Suite 110 Phoenix, Arizona 85018 TELEPHONE (602) 263-8782 FACSIMILE (602) 265-5984

Greg@Nelson-Roediger.com

PATENTS
TRADEMARKS
COPYRIGHTS
INFRINGEMENTS
UNFAIR COMPETITION

May 17, 2007

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: U.S. Design Patent Application SN 29/286,107

Inventors: Mario C. Montano; Sean M. Dengler and Jason W. Swanson

Entitled: Inflatable Chair

Assignment Dated: April 19, 2007

Docket No.: 1024-D-4

Dear Sir/Madam:

GREGORY J. NELSON

JOSEPH H. ROEDIGER, Of Counsel

REGISTERED PATENT ATTORNEYS

Enclosed is a 'copy' of the Assignment of U.S. Design Patent Application SN 29/286,107, Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Patents, requisite recordation fee check in the amount of \$40.00 and return postcard.

Upon recordation of the Assignment, please forward the original recordation information to the undersigned attorney at the address indicated above.

Very truly yours,

NELSON & ROEDIGER

Gregory J. Melson

GJN/slg

Enclosure

RECORDED: 05/21/2007

PATENT REEL: 019358 FRAME: 0032